
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015403-2023 

Contract

P-1612 Digital Displays (Real Time Passenger Information
- RTPI)

Translink

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015403
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03abcc  
Published 31 May 2023, 2:25pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Translink

Procurement Department

Belfast

BT2 7LX

Contact

Neil Bowers

Email

neil.bowers@translink.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015403-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015403-2023
mailto:neil.bowers@translink.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.6) Main activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

P-1612 Digital Displays (Real Time Passenger Information - RTPI)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Translink seek to create a multi supplier framework for the provision of digital display
hardware to support RTPI/digital timetables. Under this procurement the Economic
Operator will be required to support the Client's social benefit objectives. Accordingly,
contract performance conditions may relate, in particular, to social considerations. Your
response must be submitted via the relevant Call for Tender (CfT) on the eTendersNI
portal. Instructions on how to submit your response can be found within the Interactive
Walkthrough on the eTendersNI Homepage. No other method of submission will be
accepted.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Translink seek to create a multi supplier framework for the provision of digital display
hardware to support RTPI/digital timetables. Under this procurement the Economic
Operator will be required to support the Client's social benefit objectives. Accordingly,
contract performance conditions may relate, in particular, to social considerations. Your
response must be submitted via the relevant Call for Tender (CfT) on the eTendersNI
portal. Instructions on how to submit your response can be found within the Interactive
Walkthrough on the eTendersNI Homepage. No other method of submission will be
accepted.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-005557

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/005557-2023


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JOURNEO FLEET SYSTEMS LIMITED

12 Charter Point Way

Ashby-de-la-Zouch

LE65 1NF

Email

info@journeo.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VIX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

168 Cowley Road

mailto:info@journeo.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 6 to 6

CAMBRIDGE

CB4 0DL

Email

uk.tenders@vixtechnology.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:uk.tenders@vixtechnology.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-28T14:49:07+0100
	TCPDF




